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American Wagyu Association Fee Schedule LW//.-QGYU

Effective 01/01/2022 Tacte Excellence
Fee DNA
Annual Membership
Full or New Membership - US $200
Prorated New Membership - US (Jul 1 - Dec 31) $108
Full or New Membership - International (primary residence outside US) $250
Prorated New Membership - International (Jul 1 - Dec 31) $198
Associate $75
Junior (21 years or under) Waived for 2022 only $75
Late Fee - Paid in addition to yearly fee After March 31 $25
Reinstatement Fee $25
Registration Fees ***
Fullblood (100%) and Purebred (15/16 or greater) *
0 - 365 Days of Age or Less $55
366 - 540 Days of Age $60
541 - 720 Days of Age $65
721 Days of Age and Older $70
Percentage / Recorded Grade (see rule book for grade %) * Out of herd parent
365 Days of Age or Less $10
366 Days of Age or Older $12
Fullblood and Purebred Feeders (cannot be bred) No Charge *
Upgrade: Fullblood and Purebred Registration Applies

Content Registered - All Ages |$20 il

* Parent verification required by DNA for both Standard and Verified herds.
** BreedSeek results will only be viewable to the registered owner & only utilized on Content Registered animals.

*** BT Calves and Calves from Non-Enrolled Females or Females in Verified herds.

CAR Fees - Standard Herds Only

Includes females 2 years of age or older on January 1st for Spring Enrolled females and July 1st for Fall enrolled
females or will record a calving record during the year.

Fullblood (100%) and Purebred (15/16 or greater)

Spring Herd Enrollment

Enrolled before February 1 $27/head/yr.
Enrolled between February 1 and February 28 $33/head/yr.
Enrolled between March 1 and March 31 $36/head/yr.
Enrolled between April 1 and April 30 $39/head/yr.
Enrolled between May 1 and December 31 $42/head/yr.
Invoices to be paid prior to the last day of the following month or fees

increase by $3 for each month past due. $3/head




Fall Herd Enrollment

Enrolled before July 1 $27/head/yr.
Enrolled between July 1 and July 31 $33/head/yr.
Enrolled between August 1 and August 31 $36/head/yr.
Enrolled between September 1 and September 30 $39/head/yr.
Enrolled between October 1 and December 31 $42/head/yr.
Invoices to be paid prior to the last day of the following month or fees

increase by $3 for each month past due. $3/head

PC/Recorded/Content Females

Same fee payment schedule as Fullblood and Purebred Females $10/head/year

Invoices to be paid prior to the last day of the following month or fees
increase by $3 for each month past due. $3/head

Reactivation Fee (Plus CAR enrollment fee for the current year and each
prior year reactivation is requested) $40/head

Transfer Fees
Standard Herd Transfer Fees

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (within 60 days of sale) $10

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (over 60 days of sale) $20

Verified Herd Transfer Fees

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (within 60 days of sale) $15

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (over 60 days of sale) $25

Non-members Transfer Fees

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (within 60 days of sale) $20

Animal Transfer Fees — all grades (over 60 days of sale) $40

Breeder changing from Verified Herd Status to Standard Herd Status

CAR enrollment fee for all active females applies. Any female not enrolled
will be considered deactivated and will be subject to reactivation fees if she
is enrolled (reactivated) at a later date. $30

Testing Services and Supplies
Genomic Options

Option 1 - Wagyu Panel $159
*F11, F13, CHS, and B3, CL16
* SNP Parentage

* SCD Fat / Tenderness

Option 2 — Meat Panel $102
* SNP Parentage
* SCD Fat / Tenderness




Stand Alone Tests

Wagyu BreedSeek ** $65

100K Genotype SNP Parentage to fulfill new registration requirements $52

SNP Markers - Already Registered Animals $18 PV to offspring only
STR - ISAG Markers only $18

JCP - Japanese Cattle Panel (F11, F13, CHS, and B3) $44

CL16 $43

SCD Fat / Tenderness - Add on to previously ordered 100K $50

Horned / Polled $51

Coat Color $21

PMel $25

BVD-PI $8

Additional Parent(s) (after first 3) for Parent Verification $15/offspring/parent

Supplies

DNA Cards — Hair

$2.00 / card (minimum 10)

DNA Sample Processing Fee— Hair, Semen or Meat****

$5.00 / sample

DNA Card - Blood

$2.50 / card (minimum 10)

All Sample Pulls

$2.00 / sample pull

Next Gen Tissue Sample

TSU Applicator $50.00
Universal Total Tagger $24.95
TSU - Box of 10 (TSU only) $41.50 Bulk prices available

TSU + 5 digit tag

To Be Quoted

TSU + 5 digit tag w/ Wagyu logo

To Be Quoted

TSU + RFID tag

To Be Quoted

TSU + RFID + matching 5 digit tag (2-sided)

To Be Quoted

TSU + RFID + matching 5 digit tag (2-sided) w/logo

To Be Quoted

TSU + USDA RFID

To Be Quoted

TSU + USDA RFID + 5 digit tag

To Be Quoted

**BreedSeek results will only be viewable to registered owner & only utilized on Content Registered animals.

**** No sample processing fee for blood cards or TSU samples

Other Services Fees

Parent Search

1-2 offspring only $25

3 or more offspring $50/hour 1 hour minimum
International Reports and Documents $20 ea.

Certificate Corrections $5

Certificate Printing $5

NSF Fees per Check $25

Wire Transfer Fee $15 Minimum

FOR ADVERTISING FEES SEE SEPARATE SHEET




